JU

Student Union, Inc. Division of Student Affairs

Student Union, Inc. 211 South Ninth Street San José, CA 95192-0155 TEL: 408-924-6350 FAX: 408-924-6399 Joseph Sandoval-Rios asked for any objections to approve a recommendation to the Board to approve Joseph Sandoval-Rios as Chair and Marco Alvarado as Vice-Chair for the 2017-2018 Academic Year. Seeing no objections, Joseph Sandoval-Rios noted that the recommendation to the Board to approve Joseph Sandoval-Rios as Facilities & Programs Committee Chair and Marco Alvarado as Facilities & Programs Committee Vice-Chair for the 2017-2018 Academic Year is approved by unanimous consensus.

b. Update on Recreation Project and Renovation of Sport Club

Cathy Busalacchi updated the Committee members on the Recreation Project and the arena. Ms. Busalacchi noted that the Student Union management is scheduled to tour the recreation project construction site later that day to see the construction progress. Ms. Busalacchi noted that a meeting is